Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2015-2-3-7 February 24, 2015

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Interim District President, that the
Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approve Change Order 1 —
Pogue Construction, Central Park Campus, for the Health Science Facility and Conference
Center in the amount of $345,722.

Original GMP $43,818,503
Plus Change Orders
e Add 2" Make up water line from
Central Plant to cooling tower 19,124
e Plumbing scope 15,623
e Revised flush valves 19,235
e 8" chilled water line in lieu of 6” 15,652
e Added steel for canopy roof 15,946
e Piersin lieu of spread footing at
Mechanical Yard 71,687
e Relocate pumps and VFD’s from
Central Plant to Mechanical Yard 23,444
e Medical Headwall Assembly 160,970
e Second floor concrete pour gridlines A-K 4,041
Total Change Order 345,722

Final Cost $44,164,225



